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To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ov
i es
MMS International Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? [Z] No

Name:_Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.

o internal
[ Individual(s) [C] Association Address:
] General Partnership D Limited Partnership Street Address: 420 Lexington Avenue
v ion- :
Corporation- State: Nevada City: New York

] other

Citizenship (see guidelines)

State: New York
Country: USA Zip:_10170-0615
Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes Noj I___I Association Gitizenship

D General Partnership  Citizenship
D Limited Partnership  Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship_Nevada

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :

Execution Date(s).23 January 2004

Assignment Merger
[ Assig [ Merg ] other Citizenship
(] security Agreement 1 Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
D representative designation is attached: [] Yes No

Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

see attached

!Additiona| sheet(s) attached? [7] Yes [_] No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | ¢ Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 24
Name: Steven S. Konowitz

Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $.615.00

[] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 110 Cedar Street, Suite 250

[ Enclosed E]j
City: Wellesley Hills 8. Payment Information:
State: MA Zip:02481 a. Credit Card Last.4 Numbers
Expiration Date
Phone Number: .
b. Deposit Account Number 08-1388
Fax Number: .
Email Address: Authorized User Name H_Kennedy Hudner
9. Signature: - K 20 September 2005
09/26/2005 DEIRNE 0000025 éig ature ‘ £ Date
41 Fi 45,00 bu ) H. Kennedy Hudner Total number of pages including cover 4
Yo ri 273,00 H sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
il Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Continuation of Question 4

ATTACHMENT

Mark

CORPORATEWATCH
CORPORATEWATCH
CORPORATEWATCH

FX OPTIONWATCH
EUROWATCH
CURRENCYWATCH
CURRENCYWATCH
MONEYWATCH
MONEYWATCH
“MONEYWATCH”
TRADEWATCH

EMERGING MARKETSWATCH
MCM

MCM (Design)

STREET TALK

YIELDWATCH

ASIAWATCH
CORPORATEWATCHASIA
HIGHYIELD WATCH
KINRIWATCH

MTNWATCH
NIHONGOWATCH
STRUCTURED FINANCE MONITOR
STRUCTURED FINANCEWATCH

831721_1.DOC

Registration No.

2081665
2096657
1331406
2260298
2386735
1484594
1812564
1811326
2138388
1215234
2272475
2713678
1459532
1478652
1339701
1368381
2472069
2459132
2719569
2380717
2321306
2321829
2389544
2856157

Registration Date

July 22, 1997
September 16, 1997
April 16, 1985

July 13, 1999
September 19, 2000
April 12, 1988
December 21, 1993
December 14, 1993
February 24, 1998
November 2, 1982
August 24, 1999
May 6, 2003
September 29, 1987
March 1, 1998
June 4, 1985
October 29, 1985
July 24, 2001

June 12, 2001

May 27, 2003
August 29, 2000
February 22, 2000
February 22, 2000
September 26, 2000
June 22, 2004
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DEAN HELLER STATE OF NEVADA CHARLES E. MOORE

Securities Administrator

Secretary of State
RENEE L. PARKER SCOTTW. ANDERSON
Chief Deputy Deputy Secretary .
Secretary of State for Commercial Recordings
PAMELA RUCKEL ELLICKHSU
Deputy Secretary Deputy Secretary
Jfor Southern Nevada OFFICE OF THE Jor Elections
SECRETARY OF STATE
Certified Copy
September 13, 2005
Job Number: C20050913-0342
Reference Number: 00000381932-36
Expedite:
Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact
copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the
Secretary of State’s Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached

report.

Document Number(s)  Description Number of Pages
C1858-1985-017 Amendment 1 Pages/1 Copies

Respectfully,

Do el

DEAN HELLER
ecretary of S

Commercial Recording Divisi
202 N. Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069
Telephone (775) 684-5708
Fax (775) 684-7138
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DEAN HELLER

Secretary of State

204 North Carson Street, Sulte 1
Carson City, Nevada 88701-4298
(775) 684 5708

Website: socretaryofstate.blx

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78:380)

Important: Read attached instructions before compieting form. ABOVE SPACE 1S FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of incorporation

For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation: MMS International

2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):
Article 1, to changc the name to Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.

3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise
at le;st a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be
required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the
articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is: unanimous .

4. Effective date of filing (optional):

§. Officer Signature (required):

" any propesed amendment would aiter or charfe any pred
Oulstanding shares, then the amendment musf be apprq
hoiders of shares representing a majority of the voting go
limitations or restrictions on the votng power thereof.

Dy 276 vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required. of the
ar of each class or series affected by the amendment regardiess of

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit th i
fling to be rejected. it the proper fees may cause this

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE
TRADEMARK
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