Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE s Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(	es) l	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MMS International		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	Ę	
		Name: Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.		
 	Acceptation	Internal		
Individual(s)	Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Nevada		Street Address: 420 Lexington Avenue		
		City: New York		
Other		State: New York		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	<u></u>	Country: USA Zip: 10170-	061	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Ex	recution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 23 January 2	004	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment	Merger	Corporation Citizenship Nevada		
		OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement	✓ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a do representative designation is attached: Yes	mes	
Other		I (Designations must be a separate document from a dentification or description of the Trademan		
A. Trademark Application No.(	(3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached		
		•		
	of Trademark(s) (and Filin	see attached  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unl		
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party to concerning document shoul	of Trademark(s) (and Filin	see attached  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unlessed.  6. Total number of applications and	24	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party to concerning document shoul Name: Steven S. Konowitz	of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card	24 00	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party to concerning document shoul Name: Steven S. Konowitz	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unl  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptable.	24 00	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party to concerning document shoul Name: Steven S. Konowitz  Internal Address:	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card	24 00	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party to concerning document shoul Name: Steven S. Konowitz  Internal Address:	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unl  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptable.	24 00	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party of concerning document should Name: Steven S. Konowitz  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Cedar Street	of Trademark(s) (and Filingto whom correspondence and be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	24 00	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party of concerning document should Name: Steven S. Konowitz  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Cedar Street  City: Wellesley Hills  State: MA	of Trademark(s) (and Filingto whom correspondence and be mailed:  at, Suite 250  Zip: 02481	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	24 00	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party to concerning document shoul Name: Steven S. Konowitz Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Cedar Street  City: Wellesley Hills  State: MA  Phone Number:	of Trademark(s) (and Filingto whom correspondence and be mailed:  et, Suite 250  Zip: 02481	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accomplications.  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 08-1388	24 000	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party of concerning document should Name: Steven S. Konowitz  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Cedar Street  City: Wellesley Hills  State: MA	of Trademark(s) (and Filingto whom correspondence and be mailed:  et, Suite 250  Zip: 02481	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	24 00	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party of concerning document should Name: Steven S. Konowitz Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Cedar Street  City: Wellesley Hills  State: MA  Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	of Trademark(s) (and Filingto whom correspondence ld be mailed:  at, Suite 250  Zip: 02481	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accession.  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 08-1388  Authorized User Name H. Kennedy Hudne	24 00 cour	
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party to concerning document shoul Name: Steven S. Konowitz Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Cedar Street  City: Wellesley Hills  State: MA  Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence and be mailed:  Dett. Suite 250  Zip: 02481	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unle  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accellated Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 08-1388  Authorized User Name H. Kennedy Hudne	24 00 cour	

## **ATTACHMENT**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
CORPORATEWATCH	2081665	July 22, 1997	
CORPORATEWATCH	2096657	September 16, 1997	
CORPORATEWATCH	1331406	April 16, 1985	
FX OPTIONWATCH	2260298	July 13, 1999	
EUROWATCH	2386735	September 19, 2000	
CURRENCYWATCH	1484594	April 12, 1988	
CURRENCYWATCH	1812564	December 21, 1993	
MONEYWATCH	1811326	December 14, 1993	
MONEYWATCH	2138388	February 24, 1998	
"MONEYWATCH"	1215234	November 2, 1982	
TRADEWATCH	2272475	August 24, 1999	
EMERGING MARKETSWATCH	2713678	May 6, 2003	
MCM	1459532	September 29, 1987	
MCM (Design)	1478652	March 1, 1998	
STREET TALK	1339701	June 4, 1985	
YIELDWATCH	1368381	October 29, 1985	
ASIAWATCH	2472069	July 24, 2001	
CORPORATEWATCHASIA	2459132	June 12, 2001	
HIGHYIELD WATCH	2719569	May 27, 2003	
KINRIWATCH	2380717	August 29, 2000	
MTNWATCH	2321306	February 22, 2000	
NIHONGOWATCH	2321829	February 22, 2000	
STRUCTURED FINANCE MONITOR	2389544	September 26, 2000	
STRUCTURED FINANCEWATCH	2856157	June 22, 2004	

831721\_1.DOC

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. AND ERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

## **Certified Copy**

September 13, 2005

Job Number: Reference Number: C20050913-0342 00000381932-36

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** C1858-1985-017

**Description**Amendment

Number of Pages
1 Pages/1 Copies

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division

By

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

## Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78.380)

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE CHLY

## Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation: MMS International 2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available): Article 1, to change the name to Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. 3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is: wasnimous 4. Effective date of filing (optional): 5. Officer Signature (required): "If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

RECORDED: 09/23/2005